
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)** 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on April 13, 2001 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated April 11, 2001 in Docket No. 01-0138 (Illinois Bell 

Telephone Company (Ameritech Illinois) and TCG Illinois and TCG Chicauo) was served to the 

following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th 
day of April A.D. 2001. 



Service List 01-0138 

Mary Beth Jorgensen & Mark A. Kerber 
Attys. For Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
225 W. Randolph, Floor 25D 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:mary.b.jorgensen@msg.ameritech.com 
mailto:mark.a.kerber@ameritech.com 

Kathryn Massura 
Director - Local Services 
TCG Illinois and TCG Illinois 
222 W. Adams St., FL 11 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 

James Weging 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL60601-3104 * 
Mailto:jweging@icc.state.il.us 

Christy Strawman 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
555 E. Cook St., FI. 1 E 
Springfield, IL 62721 l 

mailto:christy.strawman@sbc.com 

Nada Carrigan 
TCG Illinois & TCG Chicago 
913 S. Sixth St., 3rd FI. 
Springfield IL 62703 * 
mailto:carrigan@att.com 

Francesca Violante 
TCG Chicago 8 TCG Illinois 
Two Teleport Dr., Ste. 300 
Staten Island NY 10311 l 

Nancy J. Wells 
AT&T 
913 S. 6” St., FL 3 
Springfield, IL 62703 
mailto:njwells@att.com 

Cheryl Hamill 
AT&T 
222 W. Adams - FI. 15 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:chamill@att.com 

* Active Parties -l- 


